Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Ticketmaster	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Match.com, L.P.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State <b>Delaware</b> ☐ Other	3001 E. President George Bush Hwy., Richardson, Texas 75082			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?  Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of Conveyance	Association			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Correction of Receiving Party's typographical error in the address from Georpge to George, and of entity type from Limited Liability	General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State   Delaware			
Partnership to Limited Partnership.				
Execution Date: September 9, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2480823 and 2640223			
Additional number(s) attached	Yes No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Robert W. Sacoff, Esq. Pattishall, McAuliffe, Newbury, Internal Address: Hilliard & Geraldson LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
311 South Wacker Drive Street Address: Suite 5000	8. Deposit account number: 160650			
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.  Ana C. Al-Sakhria  Name of Person Signing  Signature	October 5, 2004  Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**2**007

TRADE	<b>EMARK</b>	<b>ASSIG</b>	NMENT
-------	--------------	--------------	-------

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1,1

09/30/2004 900013500

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Correction

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ticketmaster		09/21/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Match.com, L.P.
Street Address:	3001 E. President George Bush Hwy.
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75082
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2480823	ALTMATCH
Registration Number:	2640223	ALTERNATIVE MATCH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

3125548000

Email:

rsacoff@pattishali.com

Correspondent Name:

Robert W. Sacoff, Esq.

Address Line 1:

311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

02062-00011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robert W. Sacoff, Esq.

Total Attachments; 4

source≍ALTMACOR#page1.tif

source=ALTMACOR#page2.tif

source=ALTMACOR#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0442

248

10/05/2004 14:01 FAX 3125548015 PARightFax 9/30/04 10:25

PATTISHALL MCAULIFFE 25 PAGE 005/009

Fax Server

Ø 008

source=ALTMACOR#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0443

Ø 011

## RightFax TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v1.1 09/28/2004 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900013389 NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONVEYING PARTY DATA **Execution Date** Name Formerly Entity Type 109/21/2004 CORPORATION: DELAWARE Ticketmaster RECEIVING PARTY DATA Match.com, L.P. Name: 3001 E. President Geoprge Bush Hwy. Street Address: Richardson City: TEXAS State/Country: Postal Code: 75082 Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Eπtity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Word Mark Number Property Type 2480823 ALTMATCH Registration Number: Registration Number: 2640223 ALTERNATIVE MATCH CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)554-8015 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phane: (312) 554-8000 rsacoff@pattishall.com Email: Correspondent Name: Robert W. Sacoff, Esq. Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02063-00011 AND 02063-000

Robert W. Sacoff, Esq.

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=ALTMAASG#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0444

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ticketmaster, a Delaware corporation, located at 8800 Sunset Boulevard West Hollywood, California 90069, has adopted, used, and owns the following trademarks which are federally registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Trademarks") in connection with the services identified in the registration certificate of each mark:

ALTMATCH, Reg. No. 2,480,823 ALTERNATIVE MATCH, Reg. No. 2,640,223

WHEREAS, Match.com, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, located at 3001 E. President George Busch Hwy., Richardson, Texas 75082, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest of Ticketmaster in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the above-identified registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ticketmaster assigns to Match.com, L.P., all right, title and interest which it possesses in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by those marks, and the above-identified registrations.

The undersigned warrants that he has the authority to enter into this Assignment on behalf of Match.com., L.P.

Match.com, L.P.

Date: 9/21/04 By:\_\_\_\_

RECORDED: 10/05/2004

v:

Printed Name: Chris Riley

Title: VP, General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0445